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CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING
AGENDA
SPECIAL MEETING
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2024
4:00 P.M. VIA ZOOM

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

2. CERTIFICATION OF CENTRALIA LATERAL LEVEL POLICE OFFICER ELIGIBILITY
LIST EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2024.

3. CERTIFICATION OF CENTRALIA ENTRY LEVEL POLICE OFFICER ELIGIBILITY
LIST EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2024.

OTHER BUSINESS

4. NEXT MEETING TO BE HELD, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20, 2024 AT 4:00 PM.



Feb-24
City of Centralia Civil Service Lateral Police Scoring

Points

Possible
Percentage Have they
of Veterans Claiming previously
Points Veterans used their
Veterans Appliedto OVERALL Preference veteran's
Rank ORAL Interview Scores 300 Total Points Score TOTAL Points preference

1 Woods Emmet 85 92 90 267 89.00% 89.00% NO

CERTIFIED BY:

DATE CERTIFIED:

LIST EXPIRATION DATE:

2/2/2024



Rank

-

oo NG AhWOWDN

Butters Kyle
Alvarenga Alex
Rosebraugh Thomas
Cooper Joshua
Hegner Kevin
Glavin Blake
Lund Tyrell
Brackett Kade
Lopez Ashton

CERTIFIED BY:

PST Test

Score
79.66%
85.76%
81.96%
80.63%
80.57%

79.09%
78.58%

79.68%
78.82%

Percent of
total Score

60%
47.80%
51.46%
49.18%
48.38%
48.34%

47.45%
47.15%

47.81%
47.29%

85
82
48
80
58

64
59

61
49

63
66
68
62
58

63
64

56
57

ORAL Interview
Scores

68
70
67
71
67
71
73

54
50

DATE CERTIFIED:

LIST EXPIRATION DATE:

February 1, 2024
City of Centralia Civil Service Entry Level Police Scoring

Points
Possible

300
216
218
183
213
183

198
196

171
156

Total
Oral
72.00%
72.67%
61.00%
71.00%
61.00%

66.00%
65.33%

57.00%
52.00%

Percent of
total
Score

40%
28.80%
29.07%
24.40%
28.40%
24.40%

26.40%
26.13%

22.80%
20.80%

Claiming
Veterans Veterans
Total Score  Points Points

76.60% Yes 10.00%
80.52% No
73.58% Yes 5.00%
76.78% No
72.74% Yes 5.00%
73.85% No
73.28% No
70.61% No
68.09% No

% of
Veterans
Points

Applied to
Score

7.66%
0.00%
3.68%
0.00%
3.64%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

% of

Reserve
Points
Applied to
Score
Centralia
Reserve
Class 2 wi2 OVERALL
years TOTAL
84.26%
80.52%
77.25%
76.78%
76.38%
73.85%
73.28%
70.61%
68.09%

2/2/2024
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