



CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING

A G E N D A

**SPECIAL MEETING**

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2024

**4:00 P.M. VIA ZOOM**

---

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
2. CERTIFICATION OF CENTRALIA LATERAL LEVEL POLICE OFFICER ELIGIBILITY LIST EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2024.
3. CERTIFICATION OF CENTRALIA ENTRY LEVEL POLICE OFFICER ELIGIBILITY LIST EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2024.

**OTHER BUSINESS**

4. NEXT MEETING TO BE HELD, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20, 2024 AT 4:00 PM.

**Feb-24**  
**City of Centralia Civil Service Lateral Police Scoring**

<u>Rank</u>	Name	Emmet	Points Possible			<u>Percentage of Veterans</u>	<u>Points Applied to Score</u>	<u>OVERALL TOTAL</u>	Claiming Veterans Preference Points	Have they previously used their veteran's preference
			ORAL Interview Scores	300	Total					
1	Woods	Emmet	85 92 90	267	89.00%			89.00%	NO	

**CERTIFIED BY:** \_\_\_\_\_

**DATE CERTIFIED:** \_\_\_\_\_

**LIST EXPIRATION DATE:** \_\_\_\_\_

**February 1, 2024**  
**City of Centralia Civil Service Entry Level Police Scoring**

<u>Rank</u>			<u>Percent of total Score</u>		<u>Points Possible</u>		<u>Percent of total Score</u>				<u>% of Veterans Points Applied to Score</u>		<u>% of Reserve Points Applied to Score</u>		<u>OVERALL TOTAL</u>
		<u>PST Test</u>		<u>ORAL Interview Scores</u>		<u>Total 300</u>		<u>Total Oral 40% Total Score</u>		<u>Claiming Veterans Points</u>		<u>Veterans Points</u>		<u>Centralia Reserve Class 2 w/2 years</u>	
1	Butters	Kyle	79.66%	47.80%	85 63 68	216	72.00%	28.80%	76.60%	Yes	10.00%	7.66%			84.26%
2	Alvarenga	Alex	85.76%	51.46%	82 66 70	218	72.67%	29.07%	80.52%	No		0.00%			80.52%
3	Rosebraugh	Thomas	81.96%	49.18%	48 68 67	183	61.00%	24.40%	73.58%	Yes	5.00%	3.68%			77.25%
4	Cooper	Joshua	80.63%	48.38%	80 62 71	213	71.00%	28.40%	76.78%	No		0.00%			76.78%
5	Hegner	Kevin	80.57%	48.34%	58 58 67	183	61.00%	24.40%	72.74%	Yes	5.00%	3.64%			76.38%
6	Glavin	Blake	79.09%	47.45%	64 63 71	198	66.00%	26.40%	73.85%	No		0.00%			73.85%
7	Lund	Tyrell	78.58%	47.15%	59 64 73	196	65.33%	26.13%	73.28%	No		0.00%			73.28%
8	Brackett	Kade	79.68%	47.81%	61 56 54	171	57.00%	22.80%	70.61%	No		0.00%			70.61%
9	Lopez	Ashton	78.82%	47.29%	49 57 50	156	52.00%	20.80%	68.09%	No		0.00%			68.09%

**CERTIFIED BY:** \_\_\_\_\_

**DATE CERTIFIED:** \_\_\_\_\_

**LIST EXPIRATION DATE:** \_\_\_\_\_